Devens Enterprise Commission 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01434

Phone: (978) 772-8831 Fax: (978) 772-1529

TO: TOWN CLERKS

AYER
HARVARD
SHIRLEY
LANCASTER
MassDevelopment

From: Peter Lowitt / Kate Clisham

Date: February 7, 2018

Comments: PLEASE POST IMMEDIATELY

Devens Enterprise Commission

The Devens Enterprise Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on <u>Tuesday February 27, 2018 at 6:45 PM</u> in the Vicksburg Conference Room at 33 Andrews Parkway, Devens, MA to consider applications submitted by Vivek & Rama Kamath for:

- 1.) a new Common Victualler's License for ANANTH LLC d/b/a The Devens Grill;
- 2.) a transfer of the All Alcoholic Beverages License from JELJ Inc., Elaine Gailey, manager d/b/a The Devens Grill to ANANTH LLC, Rama Kamath, manager d/b/a The Devens Grill. Both licenses are for the same premises located at 4 Ryans Way (Parcel ID #20-3-300.D) described as a 4,200 s.f. single floor restaurant and 200 s.f. outdoor patio area with a 200 total seat capacity in the Business/Community Services Zoning District within the Devens Regional Enterprise Zone. Applications may be viewed at the Devens Enterprise Commission office during normal business hours.

DEC Public Notices are also available for public viewing at http://www.devensec.com/meetings.html